

## Team CCO Participant Waiver and Commitment Form for the 2024 Bank of America Chicago Marathon

Thank you for joining Team CCO, on behalf of Cornerstone Community Outreach! Please read and sign the Participant Waiver and Commitment Form, (Waiver).

As a Team CCO team member in the Chicago Marathon, upon accepting a Guaranteed Entry, I understand and agree to the following: \_ I acknowledge, for guaranteed entries during the time of drawing, the minimum fundraising goal of \$1,250 as mandated by the Chicago Marathon, to support Cornerstone Community Outreach. I will give my best fundraising efforts to raise at least \$1,250.00, by **December 31, 2024.** Team CCO will provide fundraising guidance and online tools to help you meet (or exceed!) your individual fundraising goal. \_\_\_\_ I acknowledge, for Post-Close guaranteed entries, the minimum fundraising goal of \$1,750 as mandated by the Chicago Marathon, to support Cornerstone Community Outreach. I will give my best fundraising efforts to raise at least \$1,750.00, by **December 31, 2024**. *Team CCO will* provide fundraising guidance and online tools to help you meet (or exceed!) your individual fundraising goal. \_ My Charity guaranteed entry cannot be deferred in any way and is **only** valid in the 2024 Bank of America Chicago Marathon \_\_\_\_I understand that registering for the Bank of America Chicago Marathon is my responsibility and that it is separate from any other Team CCO paperwork. In the event that I must withdraw from the race for any reason, injury or otherwise, I understand that I am still responsible for fundraising twenty-five percent of the fundraising minimum. I acknowledge that I have voluntarily agreed to participate as a Team CCO runner in the Bank of America Chicago Marathon. I agree that I and/or my heirs, guardians, legal representatives, successors, distributes, and assignees will not make a claim against, sue, attach the property of, or prosecute Cornerstone Community Outreach or any of its affiliated organizations, staff, Board or agents for any losses, injury, death or property damage occurring to me as a result of my participations (either directly or indirectly) in any of the activities related to training and running with Team CCO whether caused by negligence of Team CCO or otherwise. Signature:

You may also respond via email that you have read and agreed to this waiver. Emails should

be sent to <a href="mailto:teamcco@ccolife.org">teamcco@ccolife.org</a>. Thank you, and here's to a great year!